
EDL[D�UHQGD��TXH�QR�')�p�GH�DWp�FLQFR�VDOiULRV�PtQLPRV��2V�RXWURV�����GHYH�VHU�GHILQLGR�

GD� IRUPD� PDLV� FODUD� SDUD� TXDO� SRSXODomR� YDL� WHU� DWHQGLGD�� 1R� $UW�� ����� QR� LQFLVR� ,,,��

SRQWXRX�D�QmR�HVSHFLILFDomR�GRV�HPSUHHQGLPHQWRV�TXH�VHUmR�DWUDWLYRV�H�TXDLV� LQFHQWLYRV�

VHULDP� GDGRV�� TXHVWLRQDQGR� VH� DV� DWLYLGDGHV� VmR� FRPSDWtYHLV� FRP� RV� HL[RV� GHILQLGRV�� H�

DLQGD� TXDLV� VmR� DV� IHUUDPHQWDV� TXH� VHUmR� XWLOL]DGDV� SDUD� TXH� RV� LQFHQWLYRV� DRV�

HPSUHHQGLPHQWRV� VHMDP� RIHUWDGRV�� $LQGD� QR� $UW�� ����� QR� LQFLVR� 9,,�� TXH� VHULD� R�

IRUWDOHFLPHQWR� GD� UHODomR� GLUHWD� HQWUH� HVSDoR� S~EOLFR� H� SULYDGR�� TXHVWLRQD� TXDO� VHULD� R�

IRUWDOHFLPHQWR�TXH�R�S~EOLFR�GH�HPSUHHQGHGRUHV�H�HPSUHViULRV��FRPHUFLDQWHV�DXW{QRPRV�

H�RV�RUJDQL]DGRV�SHOD� VRFLHGDGH� FLYLO�� WHULDP�DR�SDUWLFLSDU�GR�SURFHVVR��5HJLVWURX�TXH�R�

$UW�� ���� TXH� FULD� R� &RQVHOKR�� p� XP� JUDQGH� JDQKR� GR� 3/&� DSUHVHQWDGR� DQWHULRUPHQWH��

$ILUPRX�TXH�R�6HWRU�&RPHUFLDO�6XO�H�R�FHQWUR�GD�FLGDGH�p�GH�kPELWR�FROHWLYR��H�QmR�GHYH�

VHU� GLUHFLRQDGR� D� DOJXQV� JUXSRV� HFRQ{PLFRV� TXH� WHQWDP� FULPLQDOL]DU� JUXSRV� PDLV�

YXOQHUiYHLV�TXH�PRUDP�QR�6HWRU�&RPHUFLDO�6XO��&RPSOHPHQWRX�LQGLFDQGR�TXH�D�RIHUWD�GH�

KDELWDomR� IRUD� GRV� OLPLWHV� GHILQLGRV� HVWLPXOD� D� HVSHFXODomR� LPRELOLiULD�� D� HOLWL]DomR� GR�

FHQWUR�H�D�JHQWULILFDomR�� UHLWHUDQGR�D�QHFHVVLGDGH�GH�HVSHFLILFDomR�GDV�RXWUDV�PRUDGLDV�D�

VHUHP� LPSOHPHQWDGDV�� ([S{V� VXD� SRVLomR� QR� VHQWLGR� GH� TXH� R� 3URMHWR� GH� /HL� GHYH� VHU�

DEVROXWDPHQWH� GHWDOKDGD� GHQWUR� GRV� SDUkPHWURV� GR� HVWDWXWR� GD� FLGDGH�� DQWHULRUPHQWH� D�

FULDomR� GH� XP�&RQVHOKR�� KDYHQGR� FLrQFLD� GD� IUDJLOLGDGH� GD� DSOLFDomR� GDV� OHLV��'HFODURX�

TXH�R�SURMHWR�HVWi�DOLQKDGR�D�WRGDV�DV�WHQGrQFLDV�PXQGLDLV�QR�VHQWLGR�GH�UHGX]LU�R�GpILFLW�

KDELWDFLRQDO�� JDUDQWLQGR� R� GLUHLWR� j� FLGDGH� H� DV� FHQWUDOLGDGHV� XUEDQDV�� $JUDGHFHX� DR�

HVSDoR� SDUWLFLSDWLYR� RIHUHFLGR� SHOD� 6HFUHWDULD� H� D� WRGD� HTXLSH� UHVSRQViYHO� SHOR�

IXQFLRQDPHQWR�GD�UHXQLmR��(P�VHJXLGD��R�6HQKRU�-RVp�6DOXVWLDQR�%DWLVWD�3DHV��UHVVDOWRX�D�

LPSRUWkQFLD� GRV� WUDEDOKRV� VRFLDLV� GHVHQYROYLGRV� SDUD� RV� PRUDGRUHV� GH� UXD�� LQIRUPDQGR�

TXH� HOH� PHVPR� HUD� EHQHILFLiULR� GH� XP� GHOHV�� 5HVVDOWRX� D� LPSRUWkQFLD� GD� DEHUWXUD� GR�

GLiORJR� FRP� WRGRV� RV� HL[RV� GD� VRFLHGDGH�� FRQYLGDQGR� D� WRGRV� D� FRQKHFHU� R� SURMHWR� GH�

KRUWD� FRPXQLWiULD� GHQRPLQDGR� ³-DUGLP� GDV� 5RVDV´�� SUHVHQWH� WDPEpP� QD� UHGH� VRFLDO�

RQOLQH�GH�FRPSDUWLOKDPHQWR�GH�IRWRV�H�YtGHRV��,QVWDJUDP��5HLWHURX�VREUH�D�QHFHVVLGDGH�GH�

RIHUWDU� SURMHWRV� GH� FDSDFLWDomR� DRV�PRUDGRUHV� GH� UXD�� XPD� YH]� TXH� R� VXUJLPHQWR� GHVWD�

SRSXODomR� p� XP�GRV� UHIOH[RV� GD� H[FOXVmR� VRFLDO�� TXH� D� FDGD� GLD� DWLQJH� H� SUHMXGLFD� XPD�

TXDQWLGDGH�PDLRU� GH�SHVVRDV�TXH�QmR� VH� HQTXDGUDP�QR� DWXDO�PRGHOR� HFRQ{PLFR�� R�TXDO�

H[LJH� GR� WUDEDOKDGRU� XPD� TXDOLILFDomR� SURILVVLRQDO�� HPERUD� HVVD� VHMD� LQDFHVVtYHO� j�

PDLRULD� GD� SRSXODomR�� $� 6XEVHFUHWiULD� ,]DEHO� &XQKD� %RUJHV� UHVVDOWRX� R� FDUiWHU�

GHPRFUiWLFR� GD� $XGLrQFLD� 3~EOLFD�� SHUPLWLQGR� D� DSUHVHQWDomR� GH� DVVXQWRV� TXH�

H[WUDSRODUDP� R� HVFRSR� GR� SURMHWR� H� GR� SURJUDPD� SURSRVWR�� 5HIRUoDQGR� D� GLILFXOGDGH�

TXDQWR� DR� GHWDOKDPHQWR� GR� SURJUDPD� GH� IRUPD� D� FRQWHPSODU� WRGDV� DV� FRORFDo}HV�

DSUHVHQWDGDV��PDQWHQGR�� SRUWDQWR�� D� LQWHQomR� GH� LQLFLi�OR� FRP� DV� GLUHWUL]HV� DSUHVHQWDGDV�

SDUD� QRUWHDU� R� WUDEDOKR� FRQMXQWR�� D� VHU� GHVHQYROYLGR� HP� XPD� VHJXQGD� IDVH�� 5HIRUoDQGR�

RXWURV�SRQWRV�FRORFDGRV��FRPR�D�XWLOL]DomR�GD�PRUDGLD�SDUD�RFXSDU�RV�HVSDoRV�YD]LRV�QR�

6HWRU� H� XVRV� TXH� JDUDQWDP� D� SHUPDQrQFLD� ��K� GR� HVSDoR�� $ILUPRX� TXH� DV� GLYHUVDV�

FRQWULEXLo}HV� FRORFDGDV� UHIOHWHP� RV� DQVHLRV� GRV� SRQWRV� TXH� VHUmR� LQFOXtGRV� HP� XPD�

VHJXQGD� HWDSD�� LQIRUPDQGR� TXH� DV� FRQWULEXLo}HV� IRUDP� UHJLVWUDGDV� H� VHULDP� DQDOLVDGDV��

SDUD� ILQDOL]DomR� H� HQFDPLQKDPHQWR� GR� 3/&�� 5HLWHUDGDPHQWH� DILUPRX� TXH� R� 6&6�

FRQWLQXDUi� VHQGR� XP� VHWRU� FRPHUFLDO�� VHP� IHULU� R� WRPEDPHQWR� H� HYLWDQGR� D� VXD�

GHVFDUDFWHUL]DomR�� $� 6HFUHWiULD� ([HFXWLYD� *LVHOOH� 0ROO� 0DVFDUHQKDV� GHFODURX� TXH� R�

3URJUDPD�9LYD�&HQWUR� QmR� DOFDQoDUi� WRGRV� DV� GLILFXOGDGHV� FRORFDGDV� GXUDQWH� D� UHXQLmR��

PDQWHQGR�SULQFLSDOPHQWH�D� LQWHQomR�GH�HYLWDU�R�SURFHVVR�SURJUHVVLYR�GH�GHWHULRUDomR�GR�

6HWRU�� QmR� DSHQDV� HP� WHUPRV� ItVLFRV� GRV� HVSDoRV� S~EOLFRV�� PDV� SULQFLSDOPHQWH� R�

HVYD]LDPHQWR� GDV� DWLYLGDGHV� HFRQ{PLFDV� LPSRUWDQWHV�� TXH� VmR� SDWULP{QLR� GH� WRGRV��

3URIHULX�RV�DJUDGHFLPHQWRV�D� WRGRV�TXH�SDUWLFLSDUDP�GD�$XGLrQFLD�3~EOLFD��DR�&RUSR�GH�

%RPEHLURV�GR�'LVWULWR�)HGHUDO�� TXH�FHGHX�R�HVSDoR�SDUD� UHDOL]DomR�GD� UHXQLmR�� D� HTXLSH�

WpFQLFD�H�D�6XEVHFUHWDULD�GR�&RQMXQWR�8UEDQR�GH�%UDVtOLD��1mR�KDYHQGR�PDLV�DVVXQWRV�D�

VHUHP� WUDWDGRV�� D� 6HFUHWiULD� ([HFXWLYD� *LVHOOH� 0ROO� 0DVFDUHQKDV� GHFODURX� HQFHUUDGD� D�

$XGLrQFLD�3~EOLFD�TXH�WHP�SRU�REMHWLYR�DSUHVHQWDU�H�GHEDWHU�R�WH[WR�SUHOLPLQDU�GR�3URMHWR�

GD�/HL�&RPSOHPHQWDU�TXH�GLVS}H� VREUH�R�SURJUDPD�GH� UHYLWDOL]DomR�GR�6HWRU�&RPHUFLDO�

6XO�� GHQRPLQDGR� 9LYD� &HQWUR�� UHIHUHQWH� j� 5HJLmR� $GPLQLVWUDWLYD� GR� 3ODQR� 3LORWR� GR�

'LVWULWR� )HGHUDO� 5$� ,�� DJUDGHFHQGR� D� SUHVHQoD� GH� WRGRV�� 0$7(86� /($1'52� '(�

2/,9(,5$�6HFUHWiULR�GH�(VWDGR�GD�6HFUHWDULD�GH�'HVHQYROYLPHQWR�8UEDQR�H�+DELWDomR�

GR� 'LVWULWR� )HGHUDO�� *,6(//(� 02//� 0$6&$5(1+$6�6HFUHWiULD�([HFXWLYD� GD�

6HFUHWDULD� GH� 'HVHQYROYLPHQWR� 8UEDQR� H� +DELWDomR� GR� 'LVWULWR� )HGHUDO�� ,=$%(/�

&81+$� %25*(6�6XEVHFUHWiULD� GD� 6XEVHFUHWDULD� GR� &RQMXQWR� 8UEDQtVWLFR� GH� %UDVtOLD�

GD� 6HFUHWDULD� GH� 'HVHQYROYLPHQWR� 8UEDQR� H� +DELWDomR� GR� 'LVWULWR� )HGHUDO� ��

6&8%�6('8+�� *$%5,(/$� &$02/(6,�$VVHVVRUD� (VSHFLDO� GD� 6XEVHFUHWDULD� GR�

&RQMXQWR�8UEDQtVWLFR�GH�%UDVtOLD�GD�6HFUHWDULD�GH�'HVHQYROYLPHQWR�8UEDQR�H�+DELWDomR�

GR�'LVWULWR�)HGHUDO���6&8%�6('8+�

5(62/8d­2�1����������������5(81,­2�25',1È5,$

2�&RQVHOKR�*HVWRU�GR�)XQGR�'LVWULWDO�GH�+DELWDomR�GH� ,QWHUHVVH�6RFLDO�±�)81'+,6�QR�

XVR�GDV�DWULEXLo}HV�TXH�OKH�FRQIHUH�D�/HL�&RPSOHPHQWDU�Q�������GH����GH�PDLR�GH�������H�

FRQVLGHUDQGR�R�GLVSRVWR�QD�/HL�)HGHUDO�Q����������GH����GH� MXQKR�GH�������EHP�FRPR�R

'HFUHWR� Q�� �������� GH� ��� GH�PDLR� GH� ����� TXH� DSURYRX� R� 5HJLPHQWR� ,QWHUQR� H� HP�

FXPSULPHQWR� DR�GLVSRVWR�QR�DUW�� ���GR�'HFUHWR�Q��� ��������GH����GH�PDUoR�GH�������

HP�VXD�����5HXQLmR�2UGLQiULD�UHDOL]DGD�QR�GLD����GH�VHWHPEUR�GH�������UHVROYH�

3URFHVVR������������������������

$VVXQWR�� $SUHVHQWDomR� GD� 3UHVWDomR� GH� &RQWDV� UHIHUHQWH� j� H[HFXomR� GRV� UHFXUVRV�

GLVSRQLELOL]DGRV� j� &2'+$%�� QR� PRQWDQWH� GH� 5�� ������������� �XP� PLOKmR��

TXLQKHQWRV� H� QRYHQWD� H� TXDWUR� PLO� H� WUH]H� UHDLV��� FXMR� REMHWR� p� D� FRQVWUXomR� GH�

XQLGDGHV� KDELWDFLRQDLV� �FDVDV� WpUUHDV� FRP� XP� GRUPLWyULR�� GH� LQWHUHVVH� VRFLDO�� QDV�

4XDGUDV�46��������������������H������41����������H������H�45�����H�����GH�5HJLmR�

$GPLQLVWUDWLYD�'H�6DPDPEDLD��5$���;,,�

9DORU� (VWLPDGR�� 5�� ������������� �XP�PLOKmR�� TXLQKHQWRV� H� QRYHQWD� H� TXDWUR�PLO� H�

WUH]H�UHDLV��

,QWHUHVVDGR��&2'+$%�')

5HODWRUD��6DQGUD�0DULD�)UDQoD�0DULQKR���0HPEUR�6XSOHQWH���&2'+$%�')

��� $3529$5� D� SUHVWDomR� GH� FRQWDV� UHIHUHQWH� j� H[HFXomR� GRV� UHFXUVRV�

GLVSRQLELOL]DGRV� j� &2'+$%�� QR� PRQWDQWH� GH� 5�� ������������� �XP� PLOKmR��

TXLQKHQWRV� H� QRYHQWD� H� TXDWUR� PLO� H� WUH]H� UHDLV��� FXMR� REMHWR� p� D� FRQVWUXomR� GH�

XQLGDGHV� KDELWDFLRQDLV� �FDVDV� WpUUHDV� FRP� XP� GRUPLWyULR�� GH� LQWHUHVVH� VRFLDO�� QDV�

4XDGUDV�46��������������������H������41����������H������H�45�����H�����GH�5HJLmR�

$GPLQLVWUDWLYD�'H�6DPDPEDLD��5$���;,,����SURFHVVR������������������������

��� 'HVVD� IRUPD�� UHJLVWUD�VH� D� YRWDomR� GR� &ROHJLDGR�� FRP� �� �VHWH�� YRWRV� IDYRUiYHLV��

QHQKXP�YRWR� FRQWUiULR� H� ����� XP�YRWR� GH� DEVWHQomR� GD� UHSUHVHQWDQWH�&RPSDQKLD� GH�

'HVHQYROYLPHQWR�+DELWDFLRQDO�±�&2'+$%�

5,&$5'2� 6,/9$� 0$57,16�� 0HPEUR� 6XSOHQWH� ±� 6((&�� 6e5*,2� $8*8672�

)216(&$� 0$57,16�� 0HPEUR� 6XSOHQWH� ±� 7(55$&$3�� 6$1'5$� 0$5,$�

)5$1d$�0$5,1+2��0HPEUR� 6XSOHQWH� ±� &22'+$%�� $17Ð1,2� %$7,67$� '(�

025$,6��0HPEUR�7LWXODU�±�5HSUHVHQWDQWH�GH�(QWLGDGHV�GRV�0RYLPHQWRV�3RSXODUHV�

GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR�� 1,/9$1� 9,725,12� '(� $%5(8�� 0HPEUR� 7LWXODU� ±�

5HSUHVHQWDQWH� GH� (QWLGDGHV� GRV� 0RYLPHQWRV� 3RSXODUHV� GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR��

0$5&(/2� *(29$12� ','21(7��0HPEUR� 7LWXODU� ±� 5HSUHVHQWDQWH� GH� (QWLGDGHV�

GRV� 0RYLPHQWRV� 3RSXODUHV� GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR�� 52%(572� 58%,1*(5�

%27(/+2�0HPEUR�7LWXODU�±�5HSUHVHQWDQWHV�GD�ÈUHD�(PSUHVDULDO�

*,6(//(�02//�0$6&$5(1+$6

6HFUHWiULD�([HFXWLYD���6('8+

9LFH�3UHVLGHQWH�,QGLFDGD

&216(/+2�*(6725�'2�)81'2�',675,7$/�'(�
+$%,7$d­2�'(�,17(5(66(�62&,$/

5(62/8d­2�1����������������5(81,­2�25',1È5,$

2�&RQVHOKR�*HVWRU�GR�)XQGR�'LVWULWDO�GH�+DELWDomR�GH� ,QWHUHVVH�6RFLDO�±�)81'+,6�QR�XVR�

GDV� DWULEXLo}HV� TXH� OKH� FRQIHUH� D� /HL� &RPSOHPHQWDU� Q�� ����� GH� ��� GH� PDLR� GH� ������ H�

FRQVLGHUDQGR� R� GLVSRVWR� QD� /HL� )HGHUDO� Q�� �������� GH� ��� GH� MXQKR� GH� ������ EHP� FRPR� R�

'HFUHWR� Q�� �������� GH� ��� GH� PDLR� GH� ����� TXH� DSURYRX� R� 5HJLPHQWR� ,QWHUQR� H� HP�

FXPSULPHQWR�DR�GLVSRVWR�QR�DUW�����GR�'HFUHWR�Q�����������GH����GH�PDUoR�GH�������HP�VXD�����

5HXQLmR�2UGLQiULD�UHDOL]DGD�QR�GLD����GH�VHWHPEUR�GH�������UHVROYH�

3URFHVVR�Q������������������������

$VVXQWR��5HYRJDomR�GD�5HVROXomR�Q����������

,QWHUHVVDGR��&2'+$%�')

5HODWRUD��6DQGUD�0DULD�)UDQoD�0DULQKR���0HPEUR�6XSOHQWH�&2'+$%

��� 5(92*$5� D� 5HVROXomR� Q�� ��������� SXEOLFDGD� QR� '2')�1�� ���� GH� �� GH� VHWHPEUR� GH�

������FRQIRUPH�MXVWLILFDWLYD�DSUHVHQWDGD�SHOD�&2'+$%�SRU�PHLR�GR�0HPRUDQGR�1����������

�� &2'+$%�35(6,�',352�*(3/$1� ���������� FRQVWDQWH� QR� SURFHVVR� ������

�����������������

���'HVVD� IRUPD�� UHJLVWUD�VH� D� YRWDomR� GR�&ROHJLDGR�� FRP� �� �VHWH�� YRWRV� IDYRUiYHLV�� QHQKXP�

YRWR�FRQWUiULR�H����XP��XP�YRWR�GH�DEVWHQomR�GD�&RQVHOKHLUD�UHSUHVHQWDQWH�GD�&RPSDQKLD�GH�

'HVHQYROYLPHQWR�+DELWDFLRQDO�±�&2'+$%�

5,&$5'2�6,/9$�0$57,16��0HPEUR�6XSOHQWH�±�6((&��6e5*,2�$8*8672�)216(&$�

0$57,16�� 0HPEUR� 6XSOHQWH� ±� 7(55$&$3�� 6$1'5$�0$5,$� )5$1d$�0$5,1+2��

0HPEUR� 6XSOHQWH� ±� &22'+$%�� $17Ð1,2� %$7,67$� '(�025$,6�� 0HPEUR� 7LWXODU� ±�

5HSUHVHQWDQWH� GH� (QWLGDGHV� GRV� 0RYLPHQWRV� 3RSXODUHV� GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR�� 1,/9$1�

9,725,12� '(� $%5(8�� 0HPEUR� 7LWXODU� ±� 5HSUHVHQWDQWH� GH� (QWLGDGHV� GRV� 0RYLPHQWRV�

3RSXODUHV� GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR�� 0$5&(/2� *(29$12� ','21(7�� 0HPEUR� 7LWXODU� ±�

5HSUHVHQWDQWH� GH� (QWLGDGHV� GRV� 0RYLPHQWRV� 3RSXODUHV� GD� ÈUHD� GH� +DELWDomR�� 52%(572�

58%,1*(5�%27(/+2�0HPEUR�7LWXODU�±�5HSUHVHQWDQWHV�GD�ÈUHD�(PSUHVDULDO�

*,6(//(�02//�0$6&$5(1+$6

6HFUHWiULD�([HFXWLYD�±�6('8+

9LFH�3UHVLGHQWH�,QGLFDGD

3È*,1$��� 'LiULR�2ILFLDO�GR�'LVWULWR�)HGHUDO��������������� 1�������6(;7$�)(,5$�����'(�'(=(0%52�'(�����

'RFXPHQWR�DVVLQDGR�GLJLWDOPHQWH��RULJLQDO�HP�KWWSV���ZZZ�GRGI�GI�JRY�EU
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